



IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE-1, & ASJ, GONDIA.

REG. CIVIL APPEAL No. 46/2022.
(CNR NO.MHGO010007882022)

CHETAN & OTH. -VS- MUKUNDRAO & OTH.

ORDER BELOW EXH. 28.
(Passed on this 07th day of November, 2024)

perused application and say filed by the respondent.

2. It is submitted that the name of appellant No.1 is Chetan s/o Brijmohan Bajaj. Name of appellant No.1 is actually spelled as “Chetan” and not as “Chatan”.

3. Even in judgment and decree passed in RCS No. 13/2009 name of the appellant No.1 is spelled as “Chetan”. However, due to inadvertence, oversight and mistake, name of appellant No.1 is misspelled as it is typed as “Chatan”.

4. Hence, this application seeking permission to amend the defect/error in the name of appellant No.1. The contesting respondent has not opposed application at hand. As such the following order.

ORDER

Application [Exh.28] is allowed as prayed.

2. Amendment be carried out immediately.

Gondia.

Dated: 07.11.2024.

(A. S. Pratinidhi)

District Judge-1 & ASJ,

GONDIA

Dictated on and transcribed on dais computer	:	07/11/1024
Checked by the Judge	:	07/11/2024
Finally printed and signed by the Judge	:	07/11/2024