



IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE-1 AND ASJ, GONDIA.

REGULAR CIVIL APPEAL NO. 46/2022
(CNR NO. MHGO010007882022)

CHETAN BAJAJ+1 -VS- MUKUNDRAO+12

ORDER BELOW EXH. 01

(Passed on this 17th day of July, 2025)

Application Exh.21 moved by appellant is allowed on 19/06/2025. Pursuant to the order passed on Exh.21, respondent No.1 was directed to disclose the name of legal heirs of deceased respondent Nos. 2 & 3 on or before 03/07/2025. It seems that today the respondent No.1 has complied with the said order and has filed on record pursis Exh.33. Even copy is provided for the appellant. In that view of the matter, fixed this appeal for steps by appellant.

Gondia.
Dated: 17.07.2025.

(A. S. Pratinidhi)
DISTRICT JUDGE-1 & ASJ,
GONDIA.

Dictated and transcribed on dais computer	:	17/07/2025
Checked by the Judge	:	17/07/2025
Finally printed and signed by the Judge	:	17/07/2025